6/21/2017 Schools  ..... 3.00 - 5.00   1,042,000   315,000 2027
2/17/2021 Refunding - Schools  ..... 1.05 - 2.00   2,289,000   1,911,000 2032

 $   8,326,000  $   5,876,000
 Total .....  $   9,360,000  $   6,405,000

Short-Term Debt: Notes Principal Date of

Original Outstanding Fiscal Year
Date of Issue Purpose Rate % Issue Amount as of 8/29/2023 Maturity

General Purpose
8/29/2023 General Purpose  ..... TBD  $   630,000  $   630,000 8/28/2024

 $   630,000  $   630,000

Other Long-Term Commitments: Operating Leases

Fiscal Year June 30:
2023 22,048$
2024 23,738
2025 25,578
2026 16,882
2027 2,276
Total lease payments..... 90,522$

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

32

COMBINED SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM DEBT THROUGH MATURITY
GENERAL FUND
As of August 29, 2023

(Pro Forma)

Fiscal Principal Interest Total Debt
Year Payments (1) Payments Service (1)
2024  $   845,000  $   221,483  $   1,066,483
2025   865,000   195,058   1,060,058
2026   885,000   166,470   1,051,470
2027   915,000   133,633   1,048,633
2028   770,000   101,583   871,583
2029   800,000   75,283   875,283
2030   825,000   47,983   872,983
2031   850,000   19,783   869,783
2032   265,000   2,783   267,783

 $   7,020,000  $   964,059  $   7,984,059

(1) Does not reflect principal payments of $615,000 made by the Town as of August 29, 2023.

Source:  Town Officials.

THE TOWN OF BOLTON, CONNECTICUT HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OR
INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

OVERLAPPING AND UNDERLYING INDEBTEDNESS

The Town, along with the Town of Vernon, is a member of the Bolton Lakes Regional Water Pollution Control Authority (the
“BLRWPCA”) which has the authority to issue debt, constituting overlapping debt of the Town.  The BLRWPCA currently
has a State of Connecticut Clean Water Fund (CWF) Project Loan Obligation (132-C1) outstanding.  As of June 30, 2023, the